Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G119.7°C

G2 22.3°C

ReSU“: G3 26.0°C ‘ - g: )

G4 26.7°C 7

START PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Giants CEN 100.60Km Ride on Sunday 10th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 94 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH 0007812 /FUN LA MAJORIE/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107FS50
1 3 08:08:31  08:10:35 P 62/62  00:02:04 | 01:10:35 25.59 01:10:35 25.59 09:10:35 Passed
IND 2 1 10:28:58  10:31:20 P 59/60  00:02:22 | 01:20:45 22.29 02:31:20 23.83 11:21:20 Passed
3 1 12:07:45  12:10:00 E 12:45:03 | 40/40 00:02:15 | 00:48:40 24.90 03:20:00 24.09 13:00:00 Passed
F 1 13:47:11  13:53:44 P 60/60  00:06:33 | 00:47:11 25.81 04:07:11 24.42 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:14 / 00:03:18 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 77 Humaid Matar Rashed Al Mazrooei 0004476 /Bundy Artagnan/2011/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 105GP14
1 17 | 08:09:13  08:12:14 P 58/58  00:03:01 | 01:12:14 25.00 01:12:14 25.00 09:12:14 Passed
= UAE 2 7 10:29:42  10:33:22 P 59/59  00:03:40 | 01:21:08 22.19 02:33:22 23.51 11:23:22 Passed
3 3 12:13:01  12:15:36 E 12:50:47 | 44/44 00:02:35 | 00:52:14 23.20 03:25:36 23.43 13:05:36 Passed
F 2 13:49:15  14:01:05 P 55/63  00:11:50 | 00:43:39 27.90 04:09:15 24.22 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:06 / 00:05:16 Lap/Lead: +00:02:04
3 92 Rashed Salem Mohammed Saeed Al Faresi 0001444 /FEDOR EL MONSIEUR/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107KK57
1 14 | 08:09:46  08:12:02 P 63/64  00:02:16 | 01:12:02 25.07 01:12:02 25.07 09:12:02 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 10:30:23  10:35:26 P 58/64  00:05:03 | 01:23:24 21.58 02:35:26 23.20 11:25:26 Passed
3 4 12:13:05  12:15:56 E 12:51:02 56/52  00:02:51 | 00:50:30 24.00 03:25:56 23.40 13:05:56 Passed
F 3 13:49:21  14:18:53 P 64/64  00:29:32 | 00:43:25 28.05 04:09:21 24.21 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:39:42 / 00:09:55 Lap/Lead: +00:02:10
4 115 Gabin Tribote 0021774 /HM LOVE MANZANERO /2015 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 108MN52
1 28 | 08:11:00 08:12:39 P 59/56  00:01:39 | 01:12:39 24.86 01:12:39 24.86 09:12:39 Passed
l] FRA 2 4 10:30:17  10:32:55 P 64/64  00:02:38 | 01:20:16 22.43 02:32:55 23.58 11:22:55 Passed
3 5 12:13:07  12:17:11 E 12:52:26 | 52/56  00:04:04 | 00:54:16 22.33 03:27:11 23.25 13:07:11 Passed
F 4 13:50:30  14:02:42 P 59/60  00:12:12 | 00:43:19 28.12 04:10:30 24.10 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:33 / 00:05:08 Lap/Lead: +00:03:19
5 103 Khalifa Ali Khalfan Al Jahoori 0003449/RO LUCKY/2015/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 107FM21
1 39 | 08:10:54  08:13:00 P 44/46  00:02:06 | 01:13:00 24.74 01:13:00 24.74 09:13:00 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 10:35:10  10:37:31 P 62/64  00:02:21 | 01:24:31 21.30 02:37:31 22.89 11:27:31 Passed
3 7 12:14:26  12:19:23 E 12:54:41 52/48  00:04:57 | 00:51:52 23.37 03:29:23 23.01 13:09:23 Passed
F 5 13:50:50  14:07:05 P 64/64  00:16:15 | 00:41:27 29.38 04:10:50 24.06 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:39 / 00:06:24 Lap/Lead: +00:03:39
6 129 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi 0004288/ULMEAU DU VRIHOU/2008/Gelding/Grey/AngaloArabian 104RX92
1 5 08:09:14  08:11:16 P 56/56  00:02:02 | 01:11:16 25.34 01:11:16 25.34 09:11:16 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 10:30:08  10:32:46 I 10:35:52 64/64  00:05:44 | 01:24:36 21.28 02:35:52 23.14 11:25:52 Passed
3 10 | 12:14:26  12:19:46 E 12:54:17 | 52/48  00:05:20 | 00:53:54 22.49 03:29:46 22.97 13:09:46 Passed
F 6 13:51:19  14:05:41 P 57/56  00:14:22 | 00:41:33 29.31 04:11:19 24.02 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:28 / 00:06:52 Lap/Lead: +00:04:08
7 15 Abdulaziz Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 0002430/ROSEVALE PARK BAY SARIN/2012/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 107CC57
1 48 | 08:10:58  08:13:14 P 51/56  00:02:16 | 01:13:14 24.66 01:13:14 24.66 09:13:14 Passed
= UAE 2 26 | 10:35:12  10:38:19 P 55/56  00:03:07 | 01:25:05 21.16 02:38:19 22.78 11:28:19 Passed
3 8 12:14:42  12:19:27 E 12:54:51 | 48/52  00:04:45 | 00:51:08 23.70 03:29:27 23.00 13:09:27 Passed
F 7 13:51:50  14:06:12 P 60/56  00:14:22 | 00:42:23 28.74 04:11:50 23.97 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:30 / 00:06:07 Lap/Lead: +00:04:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G119.7°C

G2 22.3°C
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G4 26.7°C 7

START PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Giants CEN 100.60Km Ride on Sunday 10th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 114 Intasar Alam Gulfan 0008732 /LC BOLERO/2013/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106NM77
1 72 | 08:10:50  08:14:09 P 53/56  00:03:19 | 01:14:09 24.36 01:14:09 24.36 09:14:09 Passed
IND 2 38 | 10:35:14  10:38:55 P 57/60  00:03:41 | 01:24:46 21.23 02:38:55 22.69 11:28:55 Passed
3 11 | 12:16:22  12:19:58 E 12:55:00 | 52/48 00:03:36 | 00:51:03 23.74 03:29:58 22.95 13:09:58 Passed
F 8 13:52:26  14:04:58 P 57/56  00:12:32 | 00:42:28 28.68 04:12:26 23.91 Passed
Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:08 / 00:05:47 Lap/Lead: +00:05:15
9 53 Yousef Ali Hasan Al Marzougqi 0002517 /SM MADAME JOTA/2010/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 104XI34
1 53 | 08:11:08  08:13:21 P 57/56  00:02:13 | 01:13:21 24.62 01:13:21 24.62 09:13:21 Passed
= UAE 2 36 | 10:35:23  10:38:51 P 64/64  00:03:28 | 01:25:30 21.05 02:38:51 22.70 11:28:51 Passed
3 12 | 12:16:50  12:19:59 E 12:55:01 | 52/56  00:03:09 | 00:51:08 23.70 03:29:59 22.94 13:09:59 Passed
F 9 13:53:30  14:22:08 P 64/68  00:28:38 | 00:43:31 27.99 04:13:30 23.81 Passed
Heyai Ali Mohamed Alqubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:28 / 00:09:22 Lap/Lead: +00:06:19
10 75 Buti Ali Saif Ali Al Nuaimi 0002192 /WAR ADMIRAL/2014/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 107BA85
1 39 | 08:09:42  08:13:00 P 54/56  00:03:18 | 01:13:00 24.74 01:13:00 24.74 09:13:00 Passed
= UAE 2 39 | 10:35:06  10:38:56 P 50/50  00:03:50 | 01:25:56 20.95 02:38:56 22.69 11:28:56 Passed
3 14 | 12:14:54  12:17:51 I 12:21:13 | 44/44  00:06:19 | 00:52:17 23.18 03:31:13 22.81 13:11:13 Passed
F 10 | 13:55:01  14:05:08 P 57/56  00:10:07 | 00:43:48 27.81 04:15:01 23.67 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:34 / 00:05:53 Lap/Lead: +00:07:50
11 20 ShKhalifa bin Mohd Al Hamed 0002053 /NASIM FIRE/2012/Gelding/Grey/ParedArab 105XC53
1 37 | 08:10:55  08:12:58 P 50/52  00:02:03 | 01:12:58 24.75 01:12:58 24.75 09:12:58 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 10:30:34  10:33:53 I 10:36:56 | 55/56  00:06:22 | 01:23:58 21.44 02:36:56 22.98 11:26:56 Passed
3 16 | 12:17:50  12:22:20 E 12:57:29 | 48/52  00:04:30 | 00:55:24 21.88 03:32:20 22.69 13:12:20 Passed
F 11 | 13:55:21  14:24:36 P 64/64  00:29:15 | 00:43:01 2831 04:15:21 23.64 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:42:10 / 00:10:32 Lap/Lead: +00:08:10
12 72 Rashed Theyab Ghanim Al Mazrooei 0004157 /EPSILON DU BESSILLON /2014 /Gelding/other/DEMI-SANG A 107AB44
1 33 | 08:09:14  08:12:51 P 54/56  00:03:37 | 01:12:51 24.79 01:12:51 24.79 09:12:51 Passed
: UAE 2 21 | 10:35:07  10:37:56 P 61/60  00:02:49 | 01:25:05 21.16 02:37:56 22.83 11:27:56 Passed
3 13 | 12:17:48  12:20:25 E 12:56:46 | 48/50  00:02:37 | 00:52:29 23.09 03:30:25 22.90 13:10:25 Passed
F 12 | 13:56:40  14:05:37 P 56/56  00:08:57 | 00:46:15 26.34 04:16:40 23.52 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:00 / 00:04:30 Lap/Lead: +00:09:29
13 78 Thiyagaraja Prashanthan 0004700/IRFAK/2015/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107u0cC27
1 21 | 08:09:49 08:12:24 P 50/52  00:02:35 | 01:12:24 24.94 01:12:24 24.94 09:12:24 Passed
SRI 2 20 | 10:29:49  10:37:54 P 59/60  00:08:05 | 01:25:30 21.05 02:37:54 22.84 11:27:54 Passed
3 18 | 12:16:14  12:23:19 E 12:59:51 | 48/44 00:07:05 | 00:55:25 21.87 03:33:19 22.59 13:13:19 Passed
F 13 | 13:56:42  14:12:30 P 63/62  00:15:48 | 00:43:23 28.08 04:16:42 23.51 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:33 / 00:08:23 Lap/Lead: +00:09:31
14 102 AliKhalfan Al Jahouri 0000164 /CATCH ME HIPOLYTE /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106RB75
1 82 | 08:14:22  08:15:21 P 48/52  00:00:59 | 01:15:21 23.97 01:15:21 23.97 09:15:21 Passed
= UAE 2 52 | 10:39:41  10:40:47 P 51/60  00:01:06 | 01:25:26 21.07 02:40:47 22.43 11:30:47 Passed
3 20 | 12:17:30  12:23:53 E 13:00:26 | 52/52  00:06:23 | 00:53:06 22.82 03:33:53 22.53 13:13:53 Passed
F 14 | 13:58:06 14:11:40 P 56/56  00:13:34 | 00:44:13 27.55 04:18:06 23.39 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:02 / 00:05:30 Lap/Lead: +00:10:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Giants CEN 100.60Km Ride on Sunday 10th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 28 Mian Bacha Ali Muhammad 0006137/GIRILAMBONE MEISSA/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106B045
1 9 08:08:35 08:11:41 P 47/48  00:03:06 | 01:11:41 25.19 01:11:41 25.19 09:11:41 Passed
I o PAK 2 6 10:29:13  10:33:19 P 55/56  00:04:06 | 01:21:38 22.05 02:33:19 23.52 11:23:19 Passed
3 6 12:13:03 12:17:44 E 12:52:41 48/48  00:04:41 00:54:25 22.27 03:27:44 23.19 13:07:44 Passed
F 15 14:04:08 14:32:38 P 61/64  00:28:30 00:56:24 21.60 04:24:08 22.85 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:23 / 00:10:05 Lap/Lead: +00:16:57
16 13 Aly Asad Alshehadat 0009723 /BERWICK RED KNIGHT /2015 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloAra 1070Z46
1 26 08:10:59 08:12:35 P 48/48  00:01:36 | 01:12:35 24.88 01:12:35 24.88 09:12:35 Passed
= SYR 2 18 | 10:35:14  10:37:42 P 60/52  00:02:28 | 01:25:07 21.15 02:37:42 22.87 11:27:42 Passed
3 24 12:14:39 12:17:57 I 12:26:08 48/48  00:11:29 00:58:26 20.74 03:36:08 22.29 13:16:08 Passed
F 16 14:06:27 14:29:22 P 62/60 00:22:55 00:50:19 24.21 04:26:27 22.65 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:28 / 00:09:37 Lap/Lead: +00:19:16
17 101 Abdulla Ali Juma Almalaay Alnaqbi 0020608/ER ARDUZ/2011/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 106CC67
1 83 08:12:31 08:15:43 P 46/48  00:03:12 01:15:43 23.85 01:15:43 23.85 09:15:43 Passed
= UAE 2 47 10:36:35 10:40:08 P 64/64  00:03:33 01:24:25 21.32 02:40:08 22.52 11:30:08 Passed
3 22 | 12:17:37  12:24:16 E 12:59:19 | 54/54 00:06:39 | 00:54:08 22.39 03:34:16 22.49 13:14:16 Passed
F 17 14:06:28 14:31:28 P 55/56  00:25:00 00:52:12 23.33 04:26:28 22.65 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:24 / 00:09:36 Lap/Lead: +00:19:17
18 42 Khalfan Salman Hassan Al Sabri 0003759/SW GISKRA/2013/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106SP51
1 20 08:10:46 08:12:22 P 61/60 00:01:36 | 01:12:22 24.96 01:12:22 24.96 09:12:22 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 10:35:23  10:38:35 P 58/60  00:03:12 | 01:26:13 20.88 02:38:35 22.74 11:28:35 Passed
3 25 | 12:17:42  12:27:05 E 13:02:12 | 52/56  00:09:23 | 00:58:30 20.72 03:37:05 22.19 13:17:05 Passed
F 18 14:09:19 14:38:40 P 64/64  00:29:21 00:52:14 23.32 04:29:19 22.41 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:43:32 / 00:10:53 Lap/Lead: +00:22:08
19 136 Khalifa Salman Mohd Al Sabri 0002329/CASTLEBAR TANAMA /2015 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 1070Z48
1 80 | 08:13:26  08:14:54 P 43/44  00:01:28 | 01:14:54 2411 01:14:54 24.11 09:14:54 Passed
= UAE 2 56 10:40:05 10:41:33 P 47/44  00:01:28 01:26:39 20.77 02:41:33 22.32 11:31:33 Passed
3 26 | 12:19:04  12:27:39 E 13:02:37 | 52/63  00:08:35 | 00:56:06 21.60 03:37:39 22.14 13:17:39 Passed
F 19 14:09:40 14:36:36 P 61/68  00:26:56 | 00:52:01 23.42 04:29:40 22.38 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:27 / 00:09:36 Lap/Lead: +00:22:29
20 96 MUJAHID HUSSAIN MANZOOR AHMAD 0008982 /HABIB/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105LD76
1 65 | 08:12:28  08:13:50 P 64/64  00:01:22 | 01:13:50 24.46 01:13:50 24.46 09:13:50 Passed
PAK 2 | 59 | 10:40:24 10:44:36 P 51/52  00:04:12 | 01:30:46  19.83 02:44:36  21.91 11:34:36 Passed
3 34 | 12:23:57  12:27:31 I 12:32:41 | 48/52  00:08:44 | 00:58:05 20.87 03:42:41 21.64 13:22:41 Passed
F | 20 | 14:10:05 14:24:14 P 52/60  00:14:09 | 00:47:24 2570 04:30:05  22.35 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:27 / 00:07:06 Lap/Lead: +00:22:54
21 19 Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed 0000037 /A1 Kabel/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1065013
1 78 | 08:13:17  08:14:38 P 46/48  00:01:21 | 01:14:38 24.20 01:14:38 24.20 09:14:38 Passed
= UAE 2 31 10:35:31 10:38:41 P 61/64  00:03:10 01:24:03 21.42 02:38:41 22.72 11:28:41 Passed
3 21 12:14:58 12:20:20 I 12:24:12 52/48  00:09:14 | 00:55:31 21.83 03:34:12 22.49 13:14:12 Passed
F 21 | 14:10:30  14:29:25 P 62/60  00:18:55 | 00:56:18 21.63 04:30:30 22.31 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:40 / 00:08:10 Lap/Lead: +00:23:19

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Giants CEN 100.60Km Ride on Sunday 10th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 127 Mohammad Juma Mohammad Ali Al Mheiri 0004060/COLORADO ARMOR/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106MA29
1 22 08:09:13 08:12:30 P 61/64  00:03:17 01:12:30 2491 01:12:30 2491 09:12:30 Passed
= UAE 2 55 | 10:30:10  10:37:41 I 10:40:55 | 60/60  00:10:45 | 01:28:25 20.36 02:40:55 22.41 11:30:55 Passed
3 29 | 12:24:56  12:30:21 E 13:05:21 | 44/48 00:05:25 | 00:59:26 20.39 03:40:21 21.87 13:20:21 Passed
F 2 14:13:34 14:24:25 P 58/56  00:10:51 00:53:13 22.89 04:33:34 22.06 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:18 / 00:07:34 Lap/Lead: +00:26:23
23 49 Hazza Abdulla Khamis Ali Saeed 0006123 /AIGOUAL ELO/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107JY05
1 46 | 08:08:42  08:13:13 P 62/64  00:04:31 | 01:13:13 24.67 01:13:13 24.67 09:13:13 Passed
= UAE 2 44 10:30:14 10:39:34 P 64/60 00:09:20 01:26:21 20.85 02:39:34 22.60 11:29:34 Passed
3 33 | 12:19:05  12:32:30 E 13:07:40 | 64/60 00:13:25 | 01:02:56 19.26 03:42:30 21.65 13:22:30 Passed
F 23 14:14:48 14:42:36 P 61/64  00:27:48 00:52:18 23.29 04:34:48 21.97 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:55:04 / 00:13:46 Lap/Lead: +00:27:37
24 145 Khalifa Suhail Khamis Sulaiman Alebri 0018938 /MAVER QUEEN DORMANE/2013/Mare/Bay/Arab 106FA53
1 75 | 08:08:23  08:14:20 P 51/56  00:05:57 | 01:14:20 24.30 01:14:20 24.30 09:14:20 Passed
= UAE 2 60 10:34:05 10:38:39 I 10:45:04 51/52 00:10:59 01:30:44 19.84 02:45:04 21.85 11:35:04 Passed
3 39 | 12:28:28  12:37:41 E 13:12:45 | 52/50 00:09:13 | 01:02:37 19.36 03:47:41 21.16 13:27:41 Passed
F 24 14:14:49 14:43:27 P 62/64  00:28:38 00:47:08 25.84 04:34:49 21.96 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:54:47 / 00:13:41 Lap/Lead: +00:27:38
25 55 Hassan Salman Hassan Mohammad Al Sabr 0006050/SW HINKUL/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RN87
1 42 | 08:10:47  08:13:05 P 53/56  00:02:18 | 01:13:05 24.71 01:13:05 24.71 09:13:05 Passed
= UAE 2 57 10:35:26 10:37:44 I 10:42:10 61/64  00:06:44 | 01:29:05 20.21 02:42:10 22.24 11:32:10 Passed
3 30 | 12:24:54  12:31:00 E 13:07:04 | 52/52  00:06:06 | 00:58:50 20.60 03:41:00 21.80 13:21:00 Passed
F 25 | 14:18:19  14:29:36 P 58/56  00:11:17 | 00:57:19 21.25 04:38:19 21.69 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:25 / 00:06:36 Lap/Lead: +00:31:08
26 83 Nahian Ali Saeed Almuharrami 0008593 /Chicano Du Comte/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106FG47
1 29 | 08:09:23  08:12:40 P 57/56  00:03:17 | 01:12:40 24.85 01:12:40 24.85 09:12:40 Passed
: UAE 2 22 10:30:22 10:33:26 I 10:38:01 59/64  00:07:39 01:25:21 21.09 02:38:01 22.82 11:28:01 Passed
3 27 12:16:37 12:24:57 I 12:28:58 44/44  00:12:21 01:00:57 19.89 03:38:58 22.00 13:18:58 Passed
F 26 | 14:20:21  14:31:39 P 60/60  00:11:18 | 01:01:23 19.84 04:40:21 21.53 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 4 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:35 / 00:08:38 Lap/Lead: +00:33:10
27 137 Ali Zahid Muhammad Aslam 0009544 /CLM ZOEY/2013/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 107PG09
1 87 08:15:19 08:16:28 P 48/48  00:01:09 01:16:28 23.62 01:16:28 23.62 09:16:28 Passed
I (& PAK 2 41 | 10:36:31  10:39:11 P 61/62  00:02:40 | 01:22:43 21.76 02:39:11 22.65 11:29:11 Passed
3 36 12:22:43 12:33:29 E 13:08:17 48/60 00:10:46 | 01:04:18 18.85 03:43:29 21.56 13:23:29 Passed
F 27 | 14:24:45  14:52:56 P 58/60  00:28:11 | 01:01:16 19.88 04:44:45 21.20 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:42:46 / 00:10:41 Lap/Lead: +00:37:34
28 39 Kailash Ram Padma Ram 0004649/MARIANO TE/2008/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105MF62
1 90 08:18:45 08:20:19 P 47/48  00:01:34 | 01:20:19 22.49 01:20:19 22.49 09:20:19 Passed
IND 2 67 | 10:52:44  10:55:25 P 53/56  00:02:41 | 01:35:06 18.93 02:55:25 20.56 11:45:25 Passed
3 43 12:39:19 12:42:05 E 13:17:20 40/44  00:02:46 | 00:56:40 21.39 03:52:05 20.76 13:32:05 Passed
F 28 | 14:26:26  14:32:04 P 60/60  00:05:38 | 00:54:21 22.41 04:46:26 21.07 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzoogi / Al Aryam Endurance T Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:39 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:39:15

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 10/12/2023 - 4:02:19PM Page 4 of 8




Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G119.7°C

G2 22.3°C /
Result cnmrc Y b)
G4 26.7°C ' o
START PASSED ELIMINATED
HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Giants CEN 100.60Km Ride on Sunday 10th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
29 48 Ahasan Ali Abdul Rauf 0018740/AL SHAHIN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Shagya 105NR44
1 61 08:08:40 08:13:38 P 47/52 00:04:58 01:13:38 24.53 01:13:38 24.53 09:13:38 Passed
IND 2 22 | 10:29:59  10:38:01 P 64/60  00:08:02 | 01:24:23 21.33 02:38:01 22.82 11:28:01 Passed
3 35 12:17:06 12:33:06 E 13:08:13 52/56  00:16:00 01:05:05 18.62 03:43:06 21.60 13:23:06 Passed
F 29 | 14:27:05  14:42:35 P 56/60  00:15:30 | 01:03:59 19.04 04:47:05 21.03 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:44:30 / 00:11:07 Lap/Lead: +00:39:54
30 91 Saddam Hussain Menudin Khan 0020522 /L M MASERATI/2016/Gelding/other/UNKNOWN 107YM27
1 23 08:08:45 08:12:31 P 55/56  00:03:46 | 01:12:31 24.90 01:12:31 24.90 09:12:31 Passed
IND 2 43 | 10:30:05  10:39:28 P 64/64  00:09:23 | 01:26:57 20.70 02:39:28 22.61 11:29:28 Passed
3 32 12:25:08 12:32:01 E 13:07:40 50/50 00:06:53 01:02:33 19.38 03:42:01 21.70 13:22:01 Passed
F 30 | 14:29:21  14:54:54 P 56/56  00:25:33 | 01:07:20 18.09 04:49:21 20.86 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:45:35 / 00:11:23 Lap/Lead: +00:42:10
31 141 Abid Ali Muhammad Boota 0006154/BAROUDEUR DE TANUES/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106AQ16
1 86 08:15:20 08:16:24 P 52/52 00:01:04 | 01:16:24 23.64 01:16:24 23.64 09:16:24 Passed
PAK 2 | 63 | 10:36:33  10:39:15 1 10:47:27 | 62/60  00:10:54 | 01:31:03 1977 02:47:27 2153 11:37:27 Passed
3 44 | 12:35:29  12:44:03 E 13:19:04 | 56/56 00:08:34 | 01:06:36 18.20 03:54:03 20.59 13:34:03 Passed
F 31 14:34:09 14:57:40 P 63/60 00:23:31 01:00:06 20.27 04:54:09 20.52 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:44:03 / 00:11:00 Lap/Lead: +00:46:58
32 107 Majed Ali Hasan Al Marzooqi 0000195/VIK D'ALEMPS/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 104ZP73
1 66 08:12:58 08:13:52 P 48/44  00:00:54 | 01:13:52 24.45 01:13:52 24.45 09:13:52 Passed
= UAE 2 51 10:37:29 10:40:36 P 62/64  00:03:07 01:26:44 20.75 02:40:36 22.45 11:30:36 Passed
3 40 | 12:25:09  12:39:20 E 13:14:21 | 52/56 00:14:11 | 01:08:44 17.63 03:49:20 21.01 13:29:20 Passed
F 32 14:34:47 14:38:37 P 54/56  00:03:50 01:05:27 18.61 04:54:47 20.48 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:02 / 00:05:30 Lap/Lead: +00:47:36
33 108 Rashid Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar 0003004 /PERSEVERANCIA OTONO /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 103YS76
1 68 | 08:12:54  08:13:59 P 53/53  00:01:05 | 01:13:59 24.41 01:13:59 24.41 09:13:59 Passed
= UAE 2 49 10:37:26 10:40:32 P 57/60 00:03:06 | 01:26:33 20.80 02:40:32 22.46 11:30:32 Passed
3 31 | 12:24:33  12:31:03 E 13:06:09 | 48/48 00:06:30 | 01:00:31 20.03 03:41:03 21.80 13:21:03 Passed
F 33 14:34:48 14:38:36 P 55/60 00:03:48 01:13:45 16.52 04:54:48 20.47 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:29 / 00:03:37 Lap/Lead: +00:47:37
34 86 Hussain Muhy Al Qahtani 0002658/AKILA OF GREDOS/2012/Gelding/ Grey/Arabian 1081Q75
1 19 | 08:08:02 08:12:19 P 58/60  00:04:17 | 01:12:19 24.97 01:12:19 24.97 09:12:19 Passed
el  KSA 2 42 10:29:00 10:35:07 I 10:39:25 54/48  00:10:25 01:27:06 20.67 02:39:25 22.62 11:29:25 Passed
3 37 | 12:19:40  12:29:24 I 12:34:38 | 44/44  00:14:58 | 01:05:13 18.58 03:44:38 21.45 13:24:38 Passed
F 34 14:34:49 14:44:34 P 55/48  00:09:45 01:10:11 17.35 04:54:49 20.47 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:39:25 / 00:09:51 Lap/Lead: +00:47:38
35 40 Hazaa Hamad Mubarak Hamdan Al Sulaity 0005273/TWOM AKIM/2008/Gelding/Bay/PureArab 104YX95
1 93 | 08:20:29  08:21:42 P 50/50  00:01:13 | 01:21:42 2211 01:21:42 22.11 09:21:42 Passed
= UAE 2 68 10:54:37 10:58:00 P 57/56  00:03:23 01:36:18 18.69 02:58:00 20.26 11:48:00 Passed
3 46 12:44:34 12:48:11 E 13:24:16 56/52 00:03:37 01:00:11 20.14 03:58:11 20.23 13:38:11 Passed
F 35 | 14:36:17  14:45:11 P 59/59  00:08:54 | 00:58:06 20.96 04:56:17 20.37 Passed
Hamdan Hamad Al Sulaity / Hazza Hamad Mubarak hamdan Alsulaity / Al Asemah Pvt.St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:07 / 00:04:16 Lap/Lead: +00:49:06

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G119.7°C

G2 22.3°C /
Result cnmrc Y b)
G4 26.7°C ' o
START PASSED ELIMINATED
HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Giants CEN 100.60Km Ride on Sunday 10th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
36 52 Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi 0003928/KALODY PARK PETER PAN/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloA 108B052
1 89 08:17:21 08:19:34 P 60/64  00:02:13 01:19:34 22.70 01:19:34 22.70 09:19:34 Passed
= UAE 2 66 | 10:51:17  10:55:20 P 60/60  00:04:03 | 01:35:46 18.80 02:55:20 20.57 11:45:20 Passed
3 48 | 12:47:49  12:52:34 E 13:27:45 | 56/60 00:04:45 | 01:07:14 18.03 04:02:34 19.86 13:42:34 Passed
F 36 14:39:26 14:51:20 P 61/62 00:11:54 | 00:56:52 21.42 04:59:26 20.16 Passed
Butti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:55 / 00:05:43 Lap/Lead: +00:52:15
37 152 Hisham Saleh Mahmood Al Farsi 0021767 /DJAINA DE CELLA/2007 /Mare/Bay/Arabe 104QU75
. 1 85 | 08:14:25  08:16:09 P 44/48  00:01:44 | 01:16:09 23.72 01:16:09 23.72 09:16:09 Passed
OMA 2 65 10:50:07 10:52:45 P 60/60 00:02:38 01:36:36 18.63 02:52:45 20.87 11:42:45 Passed
3 47 | 12:48:00  12:51:29 E 13:26:50 | 48/52  00:03:29 | 01:08:44 17.63 04:01:29 19.95 13:41:29 Passed
F 37 14:39:33 14:52:41 P 57/58  00:13:08 00:58:04 20.98 04:59:33 20.15 Passed
Shamsa Qatami Eissa Saeed AlMansoori / Shamsa Qatami Eisa Al Mansoori / Shmayis Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:59 / 00:05:14 Lap/Lead: +00:52:22
38 158 Saif Sultan Mohammed Said Al Jabri 0009082 /PRINCE AMARANTO SPA/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107PD15
1 79 | 08:12:47  08:14:41 P 44/46  00:01:54 | 01:14:41 24.18 01:14:41 24.18 09:14:41 Passed
OMA 2 61 10:43:46 10:45:49 P 54/60 00:02:03 01:31:08 19.75 02:45:49 21.75 11:35:49 Passed
3 45 | 12:42:09  12:45:35 E 13:20:38 | 48/48 00:03:26 | 01:09:46 17.37 03:55:35 20.45 13:35:35 Passed
F 38 14:39:52 14:50:01 P 53/56  00:10:09 01:04:17 18.95 04:59:52 20.13 Passed
Matar Hamad Al Mazrouei / Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei / Matar Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:32 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +00:52:41
39 34 Mohammad Abdulaziz Hassan Baker 0020192/BE PERLY MILIN RIANT/2011/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106GH28
1 95 | 08:20:15  08:22:30 P 54/52  00:02:15 | 01:22:30 21.89 01:22:30 21.89 09:22:30 Passed
= UAE 2 70 10:58:51 11:02:07 P 55/55 00:03:16 | 01:39:37 18.07 03:02:07 19.80 11:52:07 Passed
3 49 | 12:51:27  12:53:35 E 13:28:39 | 44/44  00:02:08 | 01:01:28 19.72 04:03:35 19.78 13:43:35 Passed
F 39 | 14:41:40 14:48:54 P 50/50  00:07:14 | 00:58:05 20.97 05:01:40 20.01 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Ahmed Saleh Mohamed Ali Alshehhi / MAB STABL Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:53 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:54:29
40 106 Marco Sardo 0002879/TIMAR DU VAL D'ATUR/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105IH03
1 83 | 08:16:31  08:17:24 P 59/56  00:00:53 | 01:17:24 23.33 01:17:24 23.33 09:17:24 Passed
l] ITA 2 62 10:42:39 10:47:22 P 62/62 00:04:43 01:29:58 20.01 02:47:22 21.55 11:37:22 Passed
3 42 12:35:28 12:41:40 E 13:16:45 48/48  00:06:12 01:04:18 18.85 03:51:40 20.80 13:31:40 Passed
F 40 | 14:48:12  15:05:12 P 64/64  00:17:00 | 01:16:32 15.91 05:08:12 19.58 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:48 / 00:07:12 Lap/Lead: +01:01:01
41 149 Rashed Ibrahim Ahmed Al Ali 0002423 /FUTURE DREAM SAMAL /2007 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104ZM21
1 99 08:22:56 08:25:13 P 53/52 00:02:17 01:25:13 21.19 01:25:13 21.19 09:25:13 Passed
: UAE 2 72 | 11:02:04  11:05:07 E 11:40:29 | 56/52  00:03:03 | 01:39:54 18.02 03:05:07 19.48 11:55:07 Passed
3 51 12:57:27 13:01:40 1 13:06:54 52/52 00:09:27 01:11:47 16.88 04:16:54 18.75 13:56:54 Passed
F 41 | 14:58:32  15:13:12 P 62/60  00:14:40 | 01:01:38 19.76 05:18:32 18.95 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeced Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:27 / 00:07:21 Lap/Lead: +01:11:21
42 14 Mudassir Alam Shameem Akhter 0009637 /LONGRUN CASSIUS/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108BX50
1 | 105 | 08:21:55  08:26:49 P 56/52  00:04:54 | 01:26:49 20.80 01:26:49 20.80 09:26:49 Passed
IND 2 73 | 11:08:09  11:12:03 P 60/64  00:03:54 | 01:45:14 17.10 03:12:03 18.78 12:02:03 Passed
3 53 13:06:05 13:11:34 E 13:46:35 48/50 00:05:29 01:09:31 17.43 04:21:34 18.42 14:01:34 Passed
F 42 | 14:59:59  15:18:58 P 52/56  00:18:59 | 00:58:25 20.85 05:19:59 18.86 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:16 / 00:08:19 Lap/Lead: +01:12:48

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G119.7°C

G222.3°C y f
Result TRy X3
G4 26.7°C ' L :
START PASSED ELIMINATED
HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Giants CEN 100.60Km Ride on Sunday 10th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
43 21 Shahid Bilal Muhammad Shafique 0006293 /MERCURIX OF GREDOS/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1081Q79
1 31 08:10:45 08:12:48 P 52/52 00:02:03 01:12:48 24.81 01:12:48 24.81 09:12:48 Passed
I o PAK 2 33 | 10:29:41  10:38:44 P 63/60  00:09:03 | 01:25:56 20.95 02:38:44 22.72 11:28:44 Passed
3 41 12:27:21 12:34:47 I 12:39:55 52/56  00:12:34 | 01:11:11 17.03 03:49:55 20.96 13:29:55 Passed
F 43 15:12:31 15:17:44 P 51/56  00:05:13 01:42:36 11.87 05:32:31 18.15 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:53 / 00:07:13 Lap/Lead: +01:25:20
44 58 Humaid Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Al Hefeiti 0008398 /FAHADD /2012 /Gelding/Bay/PureArab 0030457
1 100 | 08:24:00 08:26:07 P 51/52 00:02:07 01:26:07 20.97 01:26:07 20.97 09:26:07 Passed
= UAE 2 75 | 11:14:23  11:18:45 P 64/64  00:04:22 | 01:52:38 15.98 03:18:45 18.14 12:08:45 Passed
3 58 13:18:19 13:26:35 E 14:02:33 60/56  00:08:16 | 01:17:50 15.57 04:36:35 17.42 14:16:35 Passed
F 44 | 15:17:56  15:28:59 P 57/56  00:11:03 | 01:01:21 19.85 05:37:56 17.86 Passed
Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Alhefeiti / Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Al Hefaity / Al Hefaity Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:48 / 00:06:27 Lap/Lead: +01:30:45
45 133 Uttam Singh Om Singh 0009471/HILLSTONE AZ'AR/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106M049
1 112 | 08:35:54 08:38:37 P 45/52 00:02:43 01:38:37 18.31 01:38:37 18.31 09:38:37 Passed
IND 2 | 81| 11:23:39  11:26:556 P 52/60  00:03:117 | 01:48:19 1662  03:26:56  17.43 12:16:56 Passed
3 54 | 13:18:09  13:21:33 E 14:04:31 | 44/48 00:03:24 | 01:04:37 18.76 04:31:33 17.74 14:11:33 Passed
F 45 15:19:25 15:23:56 P 48/56  00:04:31 01:07:52 17.95 05:39:25 17.78 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:55 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +01:32:14
46 99 Juned Ali Taj Mohammed 0008699/SCHAMANE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ChevalARABE 105KG74
1 94 08:18:47 08:22:12 P 48/44  00:03:25 01:22:12 21.97 01:22:12 21.97 09:22:12 Passed
IND 2 69 | 10:54:46  11:00:59 P 60/64  00:06:13 | 01:38:47 18.22 03:00:59 19.92 11:50:59 Passed
3 52 | 13:00:55 13:07:38 E 13:43:05 | 52/52  00:06:43 | 01:16:39 15.81 04:17:38 18.70 13:57:38 Passed
F 46 15:19:26 15:27:57 P 60/60 00:08:31 01:21:48 14.89 05:39:26 17.78 Passed
Al Sshindagha Endurance / Ahmed Abdulla Ali Bin Ghalita Almheiri / Al Shindagha Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:52 / 00:06:13 Lap/Lead: +01:32:15
47 154 Javed Khan Mustak Khan 0002490/ML RAY/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105VW25
1 | 110 | 08:35:55  08:38:21 P 60/56  00:02:26 | 01:38:21 18.36 01:38:21 18.36 09:38:21 Passed
IND 2 79 11:23:38 11:26:33 P 51/52 00:02:55 01:48:12 16.64 03:26:33 17.46 12:16:33 Passed
3 57 | 13:18:12  13:22:17 E 14:04:22 | 52/56  00:04:05 | 01:05:44 18.44 04:32:17 17.69 14:12:17 Passed
F 47 15:19:27 15:24:15 P 59/68  00:04:48 01:07:10 18.13 05:39:27 17.78 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:14 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +01:32:16
48 124 Bank Singh Amar Singh 0019153 /FOLIBEL DU FAUSSET /2015/Mare/Bay/DemiSangArabe 107SU10
1 | 109 | 08:35:57  08:37:47 P 55/60  00:01:50 | 01:37:47 18.47 01:37:47 18.47 09:37:47 Passed
IND 2 80 11:23:37 11:26:35 P 52/52 00:02:58 01:48:48 16.54 03:26:35 17.46 12:16:35 Passed
3 55 | 13:18:14  13:21:54 E 13:56:43 | 48/48 00:03:40 | 01:05:19 18.56 04:31:54 17.72 14:11:54 Passed
F 48 15:19:28 15:23:53 P 47/50 00:04:25 01:07:34 18.03 05:39:28 17.78 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:53 / 00:03:13 Lap/Lead: +01:32:17
49 153 Danish Manzoor Muhammad Manzoor 0004377 /BORODINNO/2011/Gelding/other/Arabe 106BI88
1 | 113 | 08:35:59  08:38:39 P 50/52  00:02:40 | 01:38:39 18.31 01:38:39 18.31 09:38:39 Passed
I M PAK 2 83 11:23:42 11:27:19 P 58/56  00:03:37 01:48:40 16.56 03:27:19 17.39 12:17:19 Passed
3 56 13:18:22 13:21:58 E 13:56:46 40/44  00:03:36 | 01:04:39 18.75 04:31:58 17.72 14:11:58 Passed
F 49 | 15:19:29  15:24:10 P 57/58  00:04:41 | 01:07:31 18.04 05:39:29 17.78 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:34 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +01:32:18

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature ;’ TIMING

Final Gate G119.7°C

G2 22.3°C

ReSU |t G3 26.0°C

G4 26.7°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Giants CEN 100.60Km Ride on Sunday 10th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
50 125 Shakir Hussain Hasan Ali Khan 0009469/ TOUFKA LA MAJORIE /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 104KG78
1 | 111 | 08:35:56  08:38:34 P 63/63  00:02:38 | 01:38:34 18.32 01:38:34 18.32 09:38:34 Passed
IND 2 82 | 11:23:41  11:27:09 E 12:02:20 | 48/48 00:03:28 | 01:48:35 16.58 03:27:09 17.41 12:17:09 Passed
3 59 | 13:18:16  13:27:05 E 14:02:17 | 64/64 00:08:49 | 01:09:56 17.33 04:37:05 17.39 14:17:05 Passed
F 50 | 15:19:30  15:30:59 P 60/63  00:11:29 | 01:02:25 19.51 05:39:30 17.78 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:24 / 00:06:36 Lap/Lead: +01:32:19
51 111 Imran Igbal 0019328/DEXTER DE CALVARES/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106SB79
1 | 108 | 08:24:06  08:33:28 P 64/64  00:09:22 | 01:33:28 19.32 01:33:28 19.32 09:33:28 Passed
GBR 2 77 | 11:16:27  11:25:07 P 64/64  00:08:40 | 01:51:39 16.12 03:25:07 17.58 12:15:07 Passed
3 60 | 13:19:57  13:33:00 E 14:08:06 | 56/56  00:13:03 | 01:17:53 15.56 04:43:00 17.02 14:23:00 Passed
F 51 | 15:21:02  15:34:30 P 64/60  00:13:28 | 00:58:02 20.99 05:41:02 17.70 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:44:33 / 00:11:08 Lap/Lead: +01:33:51
52 33 Ali Mohd Ali Juma Al Mehairi 0000052 /DAYBREAK BASSIKA /2007 /Stallion/Grey/PartArab 104FG89
1 69 | 08:11:49  08:14:02 P 59/60  00:02:13 | 01:14:02 24.39 01:14:02 24.39 09:14:02 Passed
= UAE 2 64 | 10:35:40  10:48:57 P 64/60  00:13:17 | 01:34:55 18.96 02:48:57 21.34 11:38:57 Passed
3 50 | 12:43:11  13:02:06 E 13:39:00 | 48/52  00:18:55 | 01:23:09 14.58 04:12:06 19.11 13:52:06 Passed
F 52 | 15:25:32  15:34:27 P 56/56  00:08:55 | 01:33:26 13.04 05:45:32 17.47 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Madan Lal Shiv Lal / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:43:20 / 00:10:50 Lap/Lead: +01:38:21
53 70 Abdul Majeed Ali Ahmed AL BULUSHI 0007741/GORAN EL FAYAD /2013 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106QJ21
1 24 | 08:09:52  08:12:34 P 64/64  00:02:42 | 01:12:34 24.89 01:12:34 24.89 09:12:34 Passed
OMA 2 31 | 10:30:36  10:38:41 P 62/64  00:08:05 | 01:26:07 20.90 02:38:41 22.72 11:28:41 Passed
#05:02| 3 38 | 12:16:54  12:30:41 I 12:35:14 | 48/50  00:18:20 | 01:06:33 18.21 03:45:14 21.39 13:30:16 Passed
F 53 | 15:25:40  15:49:15 P 56/56  00:23:35 | 02:00:26 10.11 05:45:40 17.46 Passed
SH. DUAIJ BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOOD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:52:42 / 00:13:10 Lap/Lead: +01:38:29
Ride Chart
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Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 10/12/2023 - 4:02:16PM Page 8 of 8




